

No. 07-1624

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the **Seventh Circuit**

JERRY N. JONES, et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

HARRIS ASSOCIATES L.P.,

Defendant-Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, No. 1:04-cv-08305.
The Honorable **Charles P. Kocoras**, Judge Presiding.

PETITION FOR REHEARING *EN BANC*

MICHAEL J. BRICKMAN
JAMES C. BRADLEY
NINA FIELDS BRITT
RICHARDSON, PATRICK, WESTBROOK
& BRICKMAN, LLC
1017 Chuck Dawley Boulevard
Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464
(843) 727-6500

JOHN M. GREABE
296 Gage Hill Road
Hopkinton, New Hampshire 03229
(603) 746-6138

ERNEST A. YOUNG
127 Turvey Court
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514
(919) 613-8506

KEVIN M. FLYNN
KEVIN M. FLYNN & ASSOCIATES
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 456-0240

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants
Jerry N. Jones, Mary F. Jones & Arline Winerman



CIRCUIT RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Appellate Court No: 07-1624

Short Caption: Jones v. Harris Associates L.P.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	viii
REASONS FOR REHEARING.....	1
CASE OVERVIEW	2
ARGUMENTS	7
I. The panel’s reliance on fees charged by other funds conflicts with the Supreme Court’s decision in <i>Jones</i> and with <i>Gartenberg</i>	7
II. The panel’s categorical dismissal of evidence of fees charged to non-captive funds conflicts with the Supreme Court’s decision in <i>Jones</i>	9
III. The panel ignored the Supreme Court’s instruction by not considering structural defects as relevant to plaintiffs’ excessive-fee claim.....	12
IV. The panel’s ruling on remand cannot be sustained on the ground that the District Court initially applied the proper standard.....	12
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	16
PROOF OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Daily Income Fund v. Fox</i> , 464 U.S. 523 (1984)	10
<i>Gartenberg v. Merrill Lynch Asset Management, Inc.</i> , 694 F.2d 923 (2d Cir. 1982)	1, 3, 9, 10
<i>Jones v. Harris Associates L.P.</i> , 559 U.S. 335 (2010)	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14
<i>Jones v. Harris Associates L.P.</i> , 527 F.3d 627 (7th Cir. 2008)	1, 3, 4, 7
<i>Jones v. Harris Associates L.P.</i> , 537 F.3d 728 (7th Cir. Aug. 8, 2008) (Denial of Rehearing En Banc)	4, 6, 8, 10
<i>Jones v. Harris Associates L.P.</i> , No. 04 C 8305, 2007 WL 627640 (N.D. Ill. 2007)	3, 13
<i>Pepper v. Litton</i> , 308 U.S. 295 (1939)	5
<i>Strigliabotti v. Franklin Res., Inc.</i> , No. 04-00883, 2005 WL 645529 (N.D. Cal. Mar. 7, 2005)	3
